

Declaration of Conformity

For materials coming into contact with food

The manufacturer

Franz Mensch GmbH Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 2 D - 86807 Buchloe

herewith declares that the following delivered item

Item REF
Description
Brand
Material
Version

411444

Organic menu tray, 4-compartments, rectangular | bagasse

NATUREStar bagasse Colour: white Length: 37cm

Width: 27cm Height: 3.6cm

in accordance with confirmed records or test results complies with the legal requirements of the current valid versions of §§ 30, 31 of the German Food and Feed Code (LFGB) and the German BfR Recommendation XXXVI. Papers, cardboard and paperboard for food contact. on Food Contact Materials and therefore meets all legal requirements of the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, as with the legal requirements of the Regulation (EU) No 2023/2006.

This item shall come into contact with the all types of food.

The traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, article 17, by the information of date of production and/or LOT-number on the marking of the product.

Signed for and on behalf of Franz Mensch GmbH

Buchloe, 30.11.2023

Achim Theiler Management

Updated 30.11.2023 Page 1/1